HIGH PERFORMANCE MONSTER TRUCK

RHNCER &

Assembly Instruction

ANDERSON °

Made in Taiwan




Required for Operation

% Radio Control Set-2Channel % AA-Size Batteries 8Pcs. % Electronic Speed Control
for Transmitter

29~36mm

Micro servo Standard servo

\

Tools Required

% Instant Glue % OIL / Grease % Long Nose Pliers % Wire Cutter

—7 ’ = e~
N ﬁ@h

% Modelling Knife % Small Scissors % Phips Screwdriver (M.S)
7777 ]

% 4.5mm Nut Driver

o ————0_ [ ][]




x2

—
”G
. _ :
m
=
o
— S
= = 2
mm W .mﬂ, m
=29 2 wm o
&
SR : M -
Adg v m —
— > &
&2

i

Ball Differential

For front and rear
BAG-A




2

6x10mm Ball Bearing

1

2x10mm TP Screw

2

6x10mm Ball Bearing

BAG-B

14

2x10mm TP Screw

BAG-B




-

2.6x10mm TP Screw

2

2.6x8mm Screw

]}

BAG-C

2

2.6x8mm Screw




The body posts will

-

need to be trimmed to

mount most bodies

HERSORERRKIR
RRRE

.l
il

Desames
2.6x10mm TP Screw

BAG-D

K wW\‘Ji

ANy Ay

=7

4

2.6x8mm TP Screw

]

BAG-D

B
=
L)

SRR

L space about three sheet of paper thickness
RRREEE RKTR

0.4mm

=°

2

w1

2.6x6mm Screw
w....
3mm Set Screw

BAG-E




S

2

2.6x6mm Screw

veen

2.6x6mm Screw

S LY

NN

(NS 9@
= -
g w~” o
/ )
AN
¥ ) N L
o))eece ~ q O
e
= A
3 A
3000: % S
2 /A A
AL A




(Zalgy) B

s u DA .»‘L_I\,!W ESN

oo

o Jo )
A
> O '.ﬁ' " AVII‘ “

2x32mm Shaft
2.6x10mm TP Screw




2x32mm Shaft

C

-

2x23mm Shaft

SNRS

<INt
),
2

C ol

N ’Q\
/

waZ‘E.@/M« i
I\ //”\ NN

£3
NS

S

D)Ll

W/ﬁ\ﬁf-..m.
ol

9

77

/4

9




/

@!@ % a =
G

OO > iy
T
2))

w8

o

E-CLIP

id @ ...

Shock lower pin

\,, /476./ ¢ X
© ‘%‘\\\ \/&VY‘;
IO A
Ol S

N4 > \/ﬁ,,:.; ) )
- @) wl@ ) { .“//li s

ISy 0N

1 'qu

eesd
2

£ oo
2.6x12mm TP Screw




Q
< B ,m
| q : |
8 5 /
m 5 i A
4o m m /1@”. ﬂm« %‘%ﬁww%,
=8 = B SACING 4
B O & ﬂ
25 3 |
B '
B S =3
B3 ¥
& infR-|
S #HE

76}

‘.0‘
=¥
=& »-r‘ N

&
A=
=5 ‘/&\\

f

.4

2.6x16mm Screw
BAG-I

6
I




7.2V BATTERY

RECEIVER




-,

= AR
= Y IR
8

BATTERY

WZAN

, IRECEIVER

©

4

/S @vé@(//@ Y/

Antenna Tube
s
Antenna Cover
Double Sided Tape




RECEIVER

Finishing

SET-UP PROCEDURE

J

X wwm

N R
e
s ﬁ. ,m mmmmm
A m Wmmmm .m W\MMM
.mmmmmm - m mmw
e .mmm ks mmmm
i H O
. m* MAMWM r@ Mmmk

&

Bl J

b ——x i
e
ﬂ ! 3 Mmmm
© 3 © i

( #iE%s% Reverse mode

(D) HOS BRI BB RO FAIE YSETHAR 1K,

LEDAT/ /89, BB R T2 e i

Push & keep the reverse stick down to the maximum press"SET"
button for one time, while the red light distinguished, the set-up

Lofreversemngeiscomp]eted

B ESER

Completely set-up <=




o NOSUIANY

MHAIA AHAO'TdXH




206210 206211 206217 208215
\/ 0000000000

% @ @ @ @ 0000000000

450 7 - 1 Q) O &

Ball Diff. Joint Cup Diff. Housing Diff. Thrust Plate 2mm Ball
208214 2081/ 208106 20810/
BOIEE G g o
©r— [CTO 2
gox 1071 QQQQ % %
73 sy () (©)(©) Front  Rear
Thrust Plate Set Adjustable tie rod set Main Gear Set Front Drive Gear Set Drive Gear Set

208108 208109 208110 208112
20 19 17 @ @ @ 15 s 5
W T ¢ ¢ i
Front Rear &)
Drive cup Center shaft Ball Nut Steering posts Battery tray / posts
2082195 208116 206118 2068119
= 3 [ 2

Steering Rod Set

Servo Arm

Gear Box Cover Set

Body Posts(S)

Body Posts(L)




298120 208129 208125
3 sv/nw.«\, 6
Shock Tower Motor Plate 380 Motor/Connectors
2038126 20812/ 208128 208129
m“\ﬂ«/ﬂﬁ\v‘\‘ 7 8
> e | N | =g ==
Chassis Brace Rod Lower Arm Upper Arm
2038168 2038154 2038155 2038156
un@@@@@ﬂ@ %u—%.@. R
Sl 99 ——
C ® { 10
%\%wc@@@@ © © : :
L M © i
gx(y ShockSet %6 O-ring Shock lower pin
208216 20821/ mmm?w
000 6o . | 0000 ol
W%WW@MW@ =e®ee® | o000
4 61 59 @a ‘ f &)
Plastic parts for shock Diaphragm C-cLp wﬁmmw E.o\m.onB included




208174 208145 20807 r.mowmmoum 2060359 970050
\% \\ O O =S
K \ I | OO | wtee,
3<M8§B>__ ® WX \ % % no%#.y.
battery Lower Arm Shaft Upper Arm Shaft Color Antenna(Blue) Antenna Cover R-Clips
200610 298144 206149 2061406 20614/ 206148
m s (e Qo [ (uo  (uwo | Gunnn o
L 28XW3EXT1mm | e (s G G pm Qe (s e
Double Sided Tape 2x10mm TP Screw 2.6x6mm Screw Motor Plate Screw 2.6x8mm TP Screw 2.6x12mm TP Screw
298149 2938150 25815] 20381927 Mmmau 203154
(—— H D © Dome | D e NG
(P | A w.ﬁv wﬁs Dumme Doy o Lo %% %% ““
(i Do D> Dty Do s [ ® ® R D “a“
2.6x16mm Screw 2x6mm TP Screw | 2.6x10mm TP Screw 2.6x8mm Screw 1.5mm E-CLIP 6x10mm Ball Bearing
208184 20810]
? “%
CICIOICR NN

4x7mm Ball Bearing

CVD swing shaft set




OPTION PARTS
228164 20617/9 20816/ 206187
©000
T OF

®) @ @ © WW& AV

.| 7.2V NI-MH 1100mAh
>Eﬂm“ﬂ%ﬂ~%ﬂ%§k battery y EB mm.a knuckle Alum. steering post
206160 206179 2081/6 2038169 2561/0
iz |
oa\wﬂ%m%w tray Carbon BraccRod | Ajum body post (short) | Shock Spring (Soft) Stiver (Shock Spring (Hard) Yellow
2081/8 20620/ 206197
2 20 ®

7

2 )
\ )
, m
/
7 X /

Alum .Pinion Gear 16T

Alum .Pinion Gear 19T

49T Main gear

Carbon shock tower

,E%oﬁ incioded Alum Pinion Gear 13T
258162 2581/2 258186 20818/ 258188
, e
Carbon knuckle Carbon Cover Set

Carbon Main Chassis




	001.pdf
	002.pdf
	003.pdf
	004.pdf
	005.pdf
	006.pdf
	007.pdf
	008.pdf
	009.pdf
	010.pdf
	011.pdf
	012.pdf
	013.pdf
	014.pdf
	015.pdf
	016.pdf
	017.pdf
	018.pdf
	019.pdf

